TARIFE DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0050

DATE: October 1, 2014
STATE: WITAR20
EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2014

TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION: Approved

PURPOSE: Trademark

TARIFF SECTION PAGE NUMBER PAGE REVISION
0001 2 0002
0002 1 0007
0003 1 0017
0003 2 0012
0003 21 0007
0003 2.2 0004
0003 23 0003

0003 3 0006



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 1 Section 1

PART 1 - Preface 2nd Revised Sheet 2
SECTION 1 - Title Sheet and Symbols Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 2

CONTENTS AND SYMBOLS

A. Application
This Tariff applies to intrastate services and equipment. The Tariff contains the regulations and rates
applicable to Exchange and Network central office related services and Bell Channel Services
provided by Wisconsin Bell, Inc.

B. Location of Material

Part 1, Section 2, provides the Table of Contents, a numerical listing to find the desired Part, Section
and Sheet. Part 1, Section 3, provides the Subject Index, an alphabetical listing to find the desired
Part, Section and Sheet.

C. Symbols Used in this Tariff

SYMBOL EXPLANATION

© Signifies a changed regulation

(D) Signifies a discontinued rate, treatment or regulation

() Signifies an increased rate or new treatment resulting in an increased rate

(N) Signifies a new rate, treatment or regulation

(R) Signifies a reduced rate or new treatment resulting in a reduced rate

(M Signifies a change in text but no change in rate, treatment or regulation

#] When found in the outer margin of the tariff page, signifies material moved from or to

another part of the tariff with no change, unless there is another tariff change symbol
present.is symbol will be used as a footnote reference, where the # represents
numeric characters corresponding to the same symbol in the footnote explanation.

D. Trademarks and Service Marks

Telcordia® and Common Language® are registered trademarks and iconectiv, CLCI, CLEI, CLFlI,
CLLI, USOC, FID, NC, NCI and NC/NCI, are trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc. The
Common Language codes identified herein are the proprietary information of Telcordia Technologies,
Inc. d/b/a iconectiv ("iconectiv"’) and are licensed to AT&T Services, Inc. The Common Language
codes provided herein, if applicable, are solely for the purpose of this Tariff and may not be
reproduced, stored or used for any other purpose without the express, written consent of iconectiv.

(N)

(N)

Issued: September 30, 2014 Effective: October 1, 2014
Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory
Milwaukee, Wisconsin
ATT TN WI-14-0050



Wisconsin Bell, Inc.

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 2 - Table of Contents

AT&T Tariff P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 1 Section 2

7th Revised Sheet 1
Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PART TOPIC
1 Preface
Section 1: Title Sheet and Symbols
Section 2: Table of Contents
Section 3: Alphabetical Subject Index
2-7 Vacant
8 Miscellaneous Services
Section 3: Emergency/Group Alerting Services
9-21 Vacant
22 Resale Services
Section 1: General Terms and Conditions
Section 2: Service Charges
Section 3: Resale Local Exchange Services
Section 4: Custom Service Arrangements/Exchange Lines and Usage
Section 5: Centrex Services
Section 6: Central Office Services
Section 7: Central Office Optional Features
Section 8: Miscellaneous Services
Section 9: Message Toll Services
Section 10:  Wide Area Telecommunications Services (WATS)
Section 11:  Operator Services
Section 12:  Directory Services
Section 13:  Public Telephone Services
Section 14:  Wireless Services (VACANT)
Section 15: Dedicated Communications Services
Section 16:  Special Billing Arrangements (VACANT)
Section 17:  ISDN Services
23 Interconnection Service for Local Exchange Carriers
Section 1: General
Section 2: Ameritech End Office Integration Service
Section 3: Database Access
24 Other Wholesale Services
Section 3: Miscellaneous Wholesale Service
Section 4: IntraLATA Wholesale Service

Sheets 2 thru 7 are hereby deleted and withdrawn from this Tariff.

(©)

(©)

(N)

Issued: September 30, 2014

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014
Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory
Milwaukee, Wisconsin



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 1 Section 3

17th Revised Sheet 1
Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 1

NUMERICAL SUBJECT INDEX

TOPIC

128, 256 and 385 Service
800 Directory Assistance Service
911 Service (see Universal Emergency Number Service)

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX
TOPIC

A.

Alert Conference Telephone Service
Ameritech 800 Calling Plan

Ameritech End Office Integration Service
Ameritech Home Services Packages
Ameritech Intercept Referral Extension Service (AIRES)
Ameritech Saver Pack 60

Ameritech Saver Pack 180

Ameritech SimpleLink

Ameritech ValueLink Extra

Ameritech ValueLink Extra — Select
Ancillary WATS Service

Answer Supervision — IPP

Anytime Rate Calling Plan

Area Wide Networking (AWN) Service
AT&T Business Local Calling

AT&T Business Local Calling Essentials
Automatic Call Distribution (ACD) Service

B.

Base Rate Service

Billing

Branding

Bridge Access Line Service
Business Category Search

PART

22
22

PART

22
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22

SECTION SHEET
15 36
10 10

3 1
SECTION SHEET
3 32
10 8
2 1
3 34
11 4
9 23
9 25
4 5
3 25
3 31
10 2
13 12
9 21
6 14
3 89
3 82
6 8
15 31
1 10
1 3
3 12
12 5

(©)

(©)

Issued: September 30, 2014

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 1 Section 3

12th Revised Sheet 2
Cancels 11th Revised Sheet 2

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont’'d)
TOPIC

C.

Call Management Package

Call Restriction Services

Central Office Multiplexing

Central Office Multiplexing and Cross Connect Services
Centrex Service

Channels

Charter Number Service

Complementary Network Services

Complete Choice Basic

Complete Choice Enhanced

CompleteLink

CompleteLink 2.0

CompleteLink Winback Reloaded
CompleteLink Select Il Save/Win Plan

Cross Boundary Extension/Station Line Service
Cross Boundary Foreign Exchange

Cross Connection Service (CCS)

Custom 800 Service

Custom BizSaver Packages

Custom Calling Features

Customized Switched Metro Ethernet (CSME) Service

D.

Dedicated Communications Services
Definitions

Digital Transport Service (DTS)
Digital Transport Service — Enhanced (DTS-E)
Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Services
Directory Assistance (DA) Services
Directory Listings

Diverse Routing Services

DS1 Service

DS3 Service

PART

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
24
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

SECTION SHEET

= NPT
ONWEWWWWWWwwN~N~No Lo o~
\'
w

=

oo ok
-
o

P
g Pp R
0w

Sdurw

(©)

(©)

Issued: September 30, 2014

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 1 Section 3

7th Revised Sheet 2.1
Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 2.1

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont’'d)
TOPIC

E.

Easy Rate

Emergency Alerting Telephone Service

Emergency/Group Alerting Service
Universal Emergency Number Service — 911
Alert Conferencing Telephone Service
Emergency Alerting Telephone Service
End-User 911 Trunk
Wireless 911 Service

Emergency Number Service Access (ENSA)

End-User 911 Trunk

End-User 911 Trunk (Resale)

Ensemble

Extended Community Calling Blocking Service

Expedited Order Charge

Extended Intercept Service

Extension Station Line Service

F.

Feature Select
FeatureLink Service
FlexLine Service

G.

General
GigaMAN Service
Group Alerting

PART

N o N N
N ool oowoonononaonl

NNNNN
NNNNDN

22
22
22

22
22
22

SECTION SHEET

WREH©000WwWwWwwwwwwww
o

W~~~
=
=

(©)

(©)

Issued: September 30, 2014

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20

Part 1

Section 3

4th Revised Sheet 2.2
Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 2.2

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont’'d)
TOPIC

l.

Independent Payphone Provider (IPP) Service
(formerly COCOTS)

Interconnection Service for Local Exchange Carriers
General
Terms and Conditions
Ameritech End Office Integration Service
Emergency Number Service Access (ENSA)

IntraLATA Wholesale Service

IPP Coin Line

ISDN Basic Rate Interface (BRI) Single B Channel
Packet Service

ISDN Direct

ISDN Direct Service

ISDN Residential Service

ISDN Prime Service

L.

Liability of the Company
Local/ECC Saver Pack Unlimited
Local Saver Pack 200

Local Saver Pack 400

M.
Message Telecommunications Services
Multi-Service Optical Network Ring Service

N.

National Directory Assistance Call Service

National Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Direct
Network Access Lines

Network Reconfiguration Service (NRS)

0.
OC-n Services (Point-to-Point and Ring Services)
Operator Assisted Message Toll Service Calls
OPT-E-MAN Service
Optional Calling Plans
Other Central Office Optional Features
Other Miscellaneous Services
Other Wholesale Services
Cross Connection Service (CCS)
IntraLATA Wholesale Service

PART

22
23
23
23
23
23
24
22

22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22

22
22

22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
24
24
24

SECTION

13

'—\
ShWNPR R

17
17
17
17

Wwwek

11
17

15

e
o~NooRH

bW

[

'—\
SrPrPOPR

1

14
18

49
47
48

(©)

(©)

Issued: September 30, 2014

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20

Part 1 Section 3

3rd Revised Sheet 2.3
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 2.3

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont’'d)
TOPIC

P.

Packages (various)

Packet Switched Services — ISDN X.25 and
Dedicated X.75

Peak/Off-Peak Plan

Privacy Manager

Promotions

R.
Remote Call Forwarding Service
Resale Local Exchange Service
General
Service Charges
Resale Local Exchange Services
Custom Service Arrangements
Centrex Services
Central Office Services
Central Office Optional Features
Miscellaneous Services
Message Toll Services
Wide Area Telecommunications Services (WATS)
Operator Services
Directory Listings
Public Telephone Service
Dedicated Communications Services
ISDN Services
Resale Local Exchange Services
Responsibilities of the Company
Responsibilities of the Carrier

S.

Saver Plus

Select Feature Package

Service Charges

Service Terminating Arrangements
SimpleLink Enhanced

SimpleLink Enhanced Winback
SimpleLink Enhanced I

Smart Savings Usage

Stand Alone Toll Retention Offer
Star Code Access to Voice Malil
Station Mileage Charges

Switch to Computer Application Interface (SCAI) Service

PART

22

22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

SECTION

~

~ PN oo

OCoO~NOUITAWNPF

OW~NOOWWWWNN OO

25

20
17
14

o b~

27
69

11
65
67
73
42
22
15
12
11

(©)

(©)

Issued: September 30, 2014

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014



Wisconsin Bell, Inc. AT&T Tariff

PART 1 - Preface
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

P.S.C. of W. 20
Part 1 Section 3

6th Revised Sheet 3
Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 3

ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont’'d)
TOPIC

T.

The WORKS

The BASICS

The BASICS Package for Business
Two-Line Solutions Discount

Type A, ACD-ESS Service

S.

Usage Saver Plus
Use of Service
uSelect3
uSelect6
uSelect3 Plus
uSelect6 Plus
uSelect Standard

u.
Universal Emergency Number Service — 911

V.
Voice Mail Features Package

W.
Wireless 911 Service
Wisconsin Portion of Antioch, IL Exchange

Sheets 4 through 22 are hereby deleted and withdrawn from this Tariff.

PART

22
22
22
22
22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22

SECTION SHEET

o ~N~N~NN
)
N

40
12
57
59
61
63
67

N~N~NNSNR©

(©)

(©)

(N)

Issued: September 30, 2014

Issued by AT&T Wisconsin Regulatory

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

ATT TN WI-14-0050

Effective: October 1, 2014



