# **TARIFF DISTRIBUTION**

# FILE PACKAGE NO.: WI-14-0050

DATE:	October 1, 2014
STATE:	WITAR20
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2014
TYPE OF DISTRIBUTION:	Approved

PURPOSE: Trademark

<b>TARIFF SECTION</b>	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
0001	2	0002
0002	1	0007
0003	1	0017
0003	2	0012
0003	2.1	0007
0003	2.2	0004
0003	2.3	0003
0003	3	0006

2nd Revised Sheet 2 Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 2

#### CONTENTS AND SYMBOLS

#### A. Application

This Tariff applies to intrastate services and equipment. The Tariff contains the regulations and rates applicable to Exchange and Network central office related services and Bell Channel Services provided by Wisconsin Bell, Inc.

#### B. Location of Material

Part 1, Section 2, provides the Table of Contents, a numerical listing to find the desired Part, Section and Sheet. Part 1, Section 3, provides the Subject Index, an alphabetical listing to find the desired Part, Section and Sheet.

#### C. Symbols Used in this Tariff

SYMBOL	<b>EXPLANATION</b>

- (C) Signifies a changed regulation
- (D) Signifies a discontinued rate, treatment or regulation
- (I) Signifies an increased rate or new treatment resulting in an increased rate
- (N) Signifies a new rate, treatment or regulation
- (R) Signifies a reduced rate or new treatment resulting in a reduced rate
- (T) Signifies a change in text but no change in rate, treatment or regulation
- /#/ When found in the outer margin of the tariff page, signifies material moved from or to another part of the tariff with no change, unless there is another tariff change symbol present.is symbol will be used as a footnote reference, where the # represents numeric characters corresponding to the same symbol in the footnote explanation.

#### D. Trademarks and Service Marks

Telcordia® and Common Language® are registered trademarks and iconectiv, CLCI, CLEI, CLFI, CLLI, USOC, FID, NC, NCI and NC/NCI, are trademarks of Telcordia Technologies, Inc. The Common Language codes identified herein are the proprietary information of Telcordia Technologies, Inc. d/b/a iconectiv ("iconectiv") and are licensed to AT&T Services, Inc. The Common Language codes provided herein, if applicable, are solely for the purpose of this Tariff and may not be reproduced, stored or used for any other purpose without the express, written consent of iconectiv.

(N)

PART 1 - Preface SECTION 2 - Table of Contents 7th Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 1

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>TOPIC</u>		
Preface Section 1: Section 2: Section 3:	Title Sheet and Symbols Table of Contents Alphabetical Subject Index	(C)
Vacant		
Miscellaneo Section 3:	eus Services Emergency/Group Alerting Services	
Vacant		
Section 1:	General Terms and Conditions	
	•	
	•	
_		
	-	
Section 4:	INTRALA I A WINDIESAIE SERVICE	(C)
	PrefaceSection 1:Section 2:Section 3:VacantMiscellanedSection 3:VacantResale ServeSection 1:Section 2:Section 1:Section 2:Section 3:Section 3:Section 4:Section 5:Section 5:Section 6:Section 7:Section 7:Section 8:Section 9:Section 10:Section 10:Section 11:Section 12:Section 13:Section 14:Section 15:Section 15:Section 16:Section 17:InterconnedSection 2:Section 3:Other WholeSection 3:	Preface   Section 1: Title Sheet and Symbols   Section 2: Table of Contents   Section 3: Alphabetical Subject Index   Vacant   Miscellaneous Services   Section 3: Emergency/Group Alerting Services   Vacant   Miscellaneous Services   Section 3: Emergency/Group Alerting Services   Section 3: Emergency/Group Alerting Services   Section 1: General Terms and Conditions   Section 1: Custom Service Arrangements/Exchange Lines and Usage   Section 3: Resale Local Exchange Services   Section 7: Central Office Services   Section 7: Central Office Optional Features   Section 1: Operator Services   Section 1: <td< td=""></td<>

Sheets 2 thru 7 are hereby deleted and withdrawn from this Tariff.

(N)

17th Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 16th Revised Sheet 1

# NUMERICAL SUBJECT INDEX

TOPIC	PART	<b>SECTION</b>	<u>SHEET</u>	
128, 256 and 385 Service 800 Directory Assistance Service 911 Service (see <i>Universal Emergency Number Service</i> )	22 22 8	15 10 3	36 10 1	(C)
ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX				
TOPIC	PART	<b>SECTION</b>	<u>SHEET</u>	
A. Alert Conference Telephone Service Ameritech 800 Calling Plan Ameritech End Office Integration Service Ameritech Home Services Packages Ameritech Intercept Referral Extension Service (AIRES) Ameritech Saver Pack 60 Ameritech Saver Pack 180 Ameritech Saver Pack 180 Ameritech ValueLink Extra Ameritech ValueLink Ameritech ValueLin	8 22 23 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	3 10 2 3 11 9 9 4 3 3 10 13 9 6 3 3 6	32 8 1 34 4 23 25 5 25 31 2 12 21 14 89 82 8	
<b>B.</b> Base Rate Service Billing Branding Bridge Access Line Service Business Category Search	22 22 22 22 22 22	15 1 1 3 12	31 10 3 12 5	(C)

12th Revised Sheet 2 Cancels 11th Revised Sheet 2

# ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)

<u>TOPIC</u>	<u>PART</u>	SECTION	<u>SHEET</u>	
C. Call Management Package Call Restriction Services Central Office Multiplexing Central Office Multiplexing and Cross Connect Services Centrex Service Channels Charter Number Service Complementary Network Services Complete Choice Basic Complete Choice Enhanced CompleteLink CompleteLink 2.0 CompleteLink Select III Save/Win Plan Cross Boundary Extension/Station Line Service Cross Boundary Foreign Exchange Cross Connection Service (CCS) Custom 800 Service Custom BizSaver Packages	22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	7 8 15 15 5 15 8 7 7 7 7 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	19 1 42 73 1 6 21 5 71 73 38 76 69 70 10 9 1 5 53	(C)
Custom Calling Features Customized Switched Metro Ethernet (CSME) Service	22 22 22	3 7 6	1 36	
D. Dedicated Communications Services Definitions Digital Transport Service (DTS) Digital Transport Service – Enhanced (DTS-E) Direct Inward Dialing (DID) Services Directory Assistance (DA) Services Directory Listings Diverse Routing Services DS1 Service DS3 Service	22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	15 1 6 6 11 12 8 15 15	1 11 16 22 1 3 1 5 39 80	(C)

7th Revised Sheet 2.1 Cancels 6th Revised Sheet 2.1

# ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)

TOPIC	PART	<b>SECTION</b>	<u>SHEET</u>	
Ε.				(C)
Easy Rate	22	3	85	) (
Emergency Alerting Telephone Service	8	3	33	
Emergency/Group Alerting Service	8	3		
Universal Emergency Number Service – 911	8	3	1	
Alert Conferencing Telephone Service	8	3 3	32	
Emergency Alerting Telephone Service	8		33	
End-User 911 Trunk	8	3	35	
Wireless 911 Service	8	3	39	
Emergency Number Service Access (ENSA)	23	3	1	
End-User 911 Trunk	8	3	35	
End-User 911 Trunk (Resale)	22	8	13	
Ensemble	22	8	18	
Extended Community Calling Blocking Service	22	8	12	
Expedited Order Charge	22	15	99	
Extended Intercept Service	22	11	4.1	
Extension Station Line Service	22	3	12	
F.				
Feature Select	22	7	65	
FeatureLink Service	22	7	11	
FlexLine Service	22	3	8	
G.				
General	22	1	1	
GigaMAN Service	22	15	86	
Group Alerting	22	8	9	(Ċ)

4th Revised Sheet 2.2 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 2.2

# ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)

TOPIC	<u>PART</u>	<b>SECTION</b>	<u>SHEET</u>	
l.				(C)
Independent Payphone Provider (IPP) Service	00	10	4	
(formerly COCOTS) Interconnection Service for Local Exchange Carriers	22 23	13	1	
General	23	1	1	
Terms and Conditions	23	1	5	
Ameritech End Office Integration Service	23	2	1	
Emergency Number Service Access (ENSA)	23	3	1	
IntraLATA Wholesale Service	24	4	1	
IPP Coin Line ISDN Basic Rate Interface (BRI) Single B Channel	22	13	10	
Packet Service	22	17	24	
ISDN Direct	22	17	1	
ISDN Direct Service	22	17	8	
ISDN Residential Service	22	17	14	
ISDN Prime Service	22	17	18	
L.				
Liability of the Company	22	1	3	
Local/ECC Saver Pack Unlimited	22	3	49	
Local Saver Pack 200	22	3	47	
Local Saver Pack 400	22	3	48	
М.				
Message Telecommunications Services	22	9	1	
Multi-Service Optical Network Ring Service	22	15	100	
Ν.				
National Directory Assistance Call Service	22	11	6	
National Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) Direct	22	17	6	
Network Access Lines	22	3	1	
Network Reconfiguration Service (NRS)	22	15	45	
0.				
OC-n Services (Point-to-Point and Ring Services)	22	15	52	
Operator Assisted Message Toll Service Calls	22	11	1	
OPT-E-MAN Service	22	6	30	
Optional Calling Plans	22	9	8	
Other Central Office Optional Features	22	7	8	
Other Miscellaneous Services	22	8	8	
Other Wholesale Services	24	2	4	
Cross Connection Service (CCS) IntraLATA Wholesale Service	24 24	3 4	1 1	
ITTUALATA WITUIESAIE SEIVICE	24	4	I	(C)

PART 1 - Preface

#### 3rd Revised Sheet 2.3 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 2.3

## ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)

SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index

TOPIC	PART	SECTION	<u>SHEET</u>	
<b>P.</b> Packages (various)	22	7	25	(C) 
Packet Switched Services – ISDN X.25 and	00	0	4	
Dedicated X.75 Peak/Off-Peak Plan	22 22	6 9	4 20	
Privacy Manager	22	5 7	20 17	
Promotions	22	1	14	
R.				
Remote Call Forwarding Service	22	7	7	
Resale Local Exchange Service	22			
General	22	1		
Service Charges	22	2		
Resale Local Exchange Services	22	3		
Custom Service Arrangements	22	4		
Centrex Services	22	5		
Central Office Services	22 22	6 7		
Central Office Optional Features Miscellaneous Services	22	8		
Message Toll Services	22	9		
Wide Area Telecommunications Services (WATS)	22	10		
Operator Services	22	11		
Directory Listings	22	12		
Public Telephone Service	22	13		
Dedicated Communications Services	22	15		
ISDN Services	22	17		
Resale Local Exchange Services	22	3	1	
Responsibilities of the Company	22	1	4	
Responsibilities of the Carrier	22	1	6	
S.				
Saver Plus	22	9	27	
Select Feature Package	22	7	69	
Service Charges	22	2	1	
Service Terminating Arrangements	22	3	11	
SimpleLink Enhanced	22	3	65	
SimpleLink Enhanced Winback	22	3	67	
SimpleLink Enhanced II	22	3	73 42	
Smart Savings Usage Stand Alone Toll Retention Offer	22 22	9	42 22	
Star Code Access to Voice Mail	22	9 7	15	
Station Mileage Charges	22	3	13	
Switch to Computer Application Interface (SCAI) Service	22	6	12	
		U		(C)

6th Revised Sheet 3 Cancels 5th Revised Sheet 3

# ALPHABETICAL SUBJECT INDEX (cont'd)

TOPIC	<u>PART</u>	<b>SECTION</b>	<u>SHEET</u>	
<b>T.</b> The WORKS The BASICS The BASICS Package for Business Two-Line Solutions Discount Type A, ACD-ESS Service	22 22 22 22 22 22	7 7 7 7 6	20 21 22 23 12	(C)
<b>S.</b> Usage Saver Plus Use of Service uSelect3 uSelect6 uSelect6 Plus uSelect 5 Plus uSelect Standard	22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	9 1 7 7 7 7	40 12 57 59 61 63 67	
<b>U.</b> Universal Emergency Number Service – 911 <b>V.</b>	8	3	1	
v. Voice Mail Features Package	22	7	16	
<b>W.</b> Wireless 911 Service Wisconsin Portion of Antioch, IL Exchange	8 22	3 3	39 13	(C)

Sheets 4 through 22 are hereby deleted and withdrawn from this Tariff.

Effective: October 1, 2014